PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC

1ST SESSION

39TH LEGISLATURE

QUÉBEC, 19 JUNE 2009

OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR

Québec, 19 June 2009

This day, at eleven minutes past eleven o'clock in the morning, His Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor was pleased to sanction the following bills:

- 21 An Act to amend the Professional Code and other legislative provisions in the field of mental health and human relations
- 34 An Act to amend various legislative provisions concerning specialized medical centres and medical imaging laboratories
- 26 An Act respecting clinical and research activities relating to assisted procreation
- 28 An Act respecting the boundaries of the waters in the domain of the State and the protection of wetlands along part of the Richelieu River
- 32 An Act to amend the Act respecting the professional status and conditions of engagement of performing, recording and film artists and other legislative provisions
- 42 An Act to amend the Environment Quality Act and other legislative provisions in relation to climate change
- 43 Tobacco-related Damages and Health Care Costs Recovery Act
- 46 An Act to amend the Professional Code and other legislative provisions

- 51 An Act respecting the representation of certain home childcare providers and the negotiation process for their group agreements, and amending various legislative provisions
- 62 An Act to amend the Lobbying Transparency and Ethics Act
- 200 An Act respecting Ville de Malartic
- 201 An Act respecting Ville de Boucherville
- 204 An Act respecting Ville de Brownsburg-Chatham
- 205 An Act respecting Ville de Saint-Hyacinthe and Ville de Shawinigan
- 206 An Act to amend the Act to amend the charter of La Mutuelle Ecclésiastique d'Ottawa
- 207 An Act respecting 75D rue Sainte-Ursule, Québec
- 208 An Act concerning an immovable occupied by Ville de Boucherville
- 209 An Act respecting Ville de Gaspé
- 210 An Act respecting Ville de Sainte-Catherine-de-la-Jacques-Cartier and Ville de Lac-Sergent
- 212 An Act respecting Ville de Mont-Saint-Hilaire
- 213 An Act respecting Ville de Percé, Ville d'Amos and Ville de Rouyn-Noranda

To these bills the Royal assent was affixed by His Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor.

2956